

October 25, 2023

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

NSE Symbol: MANYAVAR BSE Scrip Code: 543463

Madam / Sir,

Sub: <u>Intimation of Schedule of Conference Call for Q2FY24 | Vedant Fashions</u>

<u>Limited ("the Company")</u>

Ref: <u>Information under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of</u>

India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations") of Conference Call with

To,

BSE Limited

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400001

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

analyst(s)/institutional investor(s)

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you that the Conference Call to discuss the Company's results and performance outlook post the declaration of its Q2FY24 results has been scheduled on **Wednesday**, **November 1**, **2023** at **4.00 P.M. IST**, subject to the approval and announcement of financial results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended on September 30, 2023.

The details of the aforesaid investor/analyst conference call and registration link are enclosed herewith. The same will also be hosted on the website of the Company at www.vedantfashions.com.

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid information on record and disseminate the same on your respective websites.

Thank you.

For, Vedant Fashions Limited

Navin Pareek

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ICSI Memb. No.: F10672

Encl - A/a





Vedant Fashions Limited

Earnings Conference Call

Wednesday, 01st November 2023, 4:00 pm IST

We are organising a conference call with the management of Vedant Fashions Limited, to discuss the company's results & performance outlook post the declaration of its Q2FY24 results.

Management participants	Mr. Vedant Modi - Chief Revenue Officer Mr. Rahul Murarka - Chief Financial Officer	
Date / Time	Wednesday, 01st November 2023, 4:00 pm IST (HK/Singapore – 6:30pm, UK – 10:30am, New York – 6:30am)	
Diamond Pass	Events Link	
India		
Universal Access	+91 22 6280 1259 / +91 22 7115 8160	
International	Toll-free number	International Toll
USA	18667462133	13233868721
UK	08081011573	442034785524
Singapore	8001012045	6531575746
Hong Kong	800964448	85230186877

For further information, please contact:

Sameer Gupta | Tel: +91 88791 16138 | Email: sameer.gupta@iiflcap.com